

525-535 West Jefferson Street • Springfield, Illinois 62761-0001 • www.idph.state.il.us

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion Task Force

Thursday, October 14, 2010 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. Illinois Department of Public Health 122 S. Michigan Ave., 20th Floor Chicago

I. Call to Order Damon T. Arnold, M.D., M.P.H., Director

Illinois Department of Public Health

Chair

II. Introductions Dr. Arnold

Task Force Members

III. Discussion and Vote of By-laws Dr. Arnold

IV. "Project Oneness" Dr. ArnoldA platform for Public Health Strategic Interventions

V. Chronic Disease Matrix Dr. Arnold

VI. Public Hearings Dr. Arnold

North Location

Central Location

• South Location

VII. Next Meeting Scheduling

VIII. Adjournment

Video conferencing will be available between the IDPH Chicago Office, 122 S. Michigan Ave., 20th Floor, Chicago, Director's Office Conference Room and the IDPH Springfield Office, 535 W. Jefferson St., 5th Floor Director's Office Conference Room, or by call in at 877-336-1829, pass code 3777543.